

| Particulars                                                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| N/w - Construction of road from Lathala Sathar talu to Kanyathi Musahare |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1) Name and firm of Contractor - Pankaj construction                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2) Agreement no - 88/S.B.D/2019-20                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 3) Agreement value - Rs. 1,44,50,08.5 = 00                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4) Date of agreement - 10/10/2019                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 5) stipulated date of completion - 09/10/2020                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 6) Estimated length - 1.500 km                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| <b>ABSTRACT OF COST</b>                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1/1) Setting out pillars - do                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 1.255 km                                                           |                               |    |    |    | (Page - 12)      |
| Qty = 0.222 km                                                           |                               |    |    |    | (Page - 19)      |
| Total = 1.507 km                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Limited to 1.5 km                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Rs. 33374.18 / km                                                        |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 50061 = 00   |
| 2/2) Clearing and grubbing road land (by manual means) - do              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Qty = 0.449 Hect                                                         |                               |    |    |    | Page - 12        |
| Qty = 0.077 Hectare                                                      |                               |    |    |    | Page - 19        |
| Total qty = 0.527 Hect.                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Limited to 0.525 Hectare                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Rs. 49496.70 / Hect                                                      |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 25986 = 00   |
|                                                                          |                               |    |    |    | Rs. 76047 = 00   |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                     | Details of actual measurement |                  |                 |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------|-----------------|----|------------------|
|                                                                 | No.                           | L.               | B.              | D. |                  |
| (3/26) Excavation for structure - -                             | do                            | do               | do              | do |                  |
| Qty =                                                           | 64.19                         | 6 m <sup>3</sup> | Page - 12       |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 285.17/m <sup>3</sup>                                     |                               |                  | Rs. 18307 = 00  |    |                  |
| (4/28) Providing P.C.C. (M-15) - -                              | do                            | do               | do              | do |                  |
| Qty =                                                           | 7.46                          | 8 m <sup>3</sup> | Page - 13       |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 5421.41/m <sup>3</sup>                                    |                               |                  | Rs. 40487 = 00  |    |                  |
| (5/37) Supplying, fitting and fixing HYSD bar reinforcement - - | do                            | do               | do              | do |                  |
| Qty =                                                           | 3.38                          | MT               | Page - 13       |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 62968.73/MT                                               |                               |                  | Rs. 212834 = 00 |    |                  |
| (6/31) Providing R.C.C. (M-25)                                  |                               |                  |                 |    |                  |
| do - -                                                          | do                            |                  |                 |    |                  |
| Qty =                                                           | 13.56                         | m <sup>3</sup>   | Page - 13       |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 7479.53/m <sup>3</sup>                                    |                               |                  | Rs. 101422 = 00 |    |                  |
| (7/27) Providing granular sand filling - -                      | do                            | do               | do              | do |                  |
| Qty =                                                           | 25.78                         | 5 m <sup>3</sup> | Page - 13       |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 1154.66/m <sup>3</sup>                                    |                               |                  | Rs. 29773 = 00  |    |                  |
| (8/30) Providing R.C.C. (M-25) in Substructure - -              | do                            | do               | do              | do |                  |
| Qty =                                                           | 9.75                          | m <sup>3</sup>   | Page - 14       |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 7319.10/m <sup>3</sup>                                    |                               |                  | Rs. 71361 = 00  |    |                  |
| (9/29) Providing P.C.C. (M-20) in Substructure - -              | do                            | do               | do              | do |                  |
| Qty =                                                           | 51.46                         | 5 m <sup>3</sup> | Page - 14       |    |                  |
| Continuation                                                    |                               |                  |                 |    |                  |
| @ Rs. 5421.41/m <sup>3</sup>                                    |                               |                  | Rs. 279013 = 00 |    |                  |
|                                                                 |                               |                  | Rs. 829244 = 00 |    |                  |

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                              | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----------------|------------------|
|                                          | No.                           | L. | B. | D.             |                  |
| (10/32) Filter media behind              |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| abutment, wing wall and return           |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| wall - - do - - do                       |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty = 16.84/m <sup>2</sup>               |                               |    |    | Page - 14      |                  |
| @ Rs 2395.25/m <sup>2</sup>              |                               |    |    | Rs. 40338 = 00 |                  |
| 11/33) Providing weep holes - do         |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty = 36 no                              |                               |    |    | Page - 14      |                  |
| @ Rs. 242.84/each                        |                               |    |    | Rs. 8742 = 00  |                  |
| 12/34) Providing pressure relief         |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| pipe - - do - - do                       |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty = 06 no                              |                               |    |    | Page - 14      |                  |
| @ Rs. 413.96/each                        |                               |    |    | Rs 2484 = 00   |                  |
| (13/36) Providing R.C.C. railing - do    |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty = 5 m                                |                               |    |    | Page - 14      |                  |
| @ Rs. 6468.32/m                          |                               |    |    | Rs 32342 = 00  |                  |
| (14/21) e/w in excavation for foundation |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| structure - - do - - do                  |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty = 89.39 m <sup>2</sup>               |                               |    |    | Page - 14      |                  |
| @ Rs 285.17/m <sup>2</sup>               |                               |    |    | Rs 25491 = 00  |                  |
| (15/22) Providing P.C.C (M-15) as        |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| levelling course in foundation - do      |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty = 13.785 m <sup>2</sup>              |                               |    |    | Page - 15      |                  |
| @ Rs. 5421.41/m <sup>2</sup>             |                               |    |    | Rs 74734 = 00  |                  |
| (16/23) Plain/reinforced cement          |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| concrete (M-20) in subs. structure - do  |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| Qty = 108 m <sup>3</sup>                 |                               |    |    | Page - 15      |                  |
| limited to 107.13 m <sup>3</sup>         |                               |    |    |                |                  |
| @ Rs. 6416.72/m <sup>3</sup>             |                               |    |    | Rs 687423 = 00 |                  |
| Continuation                             |                               |    |    |                |                  |
|                                          |                               |    |    |                | Rs. 1700798 = 00 |

| Particulars                         | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                 | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-----------------|------------------|
|                                     | No.                           | L. | B. | D.              |                  |
| (17/24) Providing and laying R.C.C  |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| pipe NP3 (1000mm dia) in single     |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| row - - do - - do                   |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| Qty = 22.5 M                        |                               |    |    | Page - 15       |                  |
| @ Rs. 3436.53/M                     |                               |    |    | Rs. 77322 = 00  |                  |
| (18/25) Painting on parapet wall    |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| - - do - - do                       |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| Qty = 61.92 m <sup>2</sup>          |                               |    |    | Page - 15       |                  |
| @ Rs. 95.63/m <sup>2</sup>          |                               |    |    | Rs. 5921 = 00   |                  |
| (19/3) Construction of embankment   |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| with material obtained from         |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| borrow pits - - lead up             |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| to 100m - - do - - do               |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| Qty = 1029.495 m <sup>3</sup>       |                               |    |    | Page - 15       |                  |
| Qty = 979.343 m <sup>3</sup>        |                               |    |    | Page - 26       |                  |
| Total Qty = 1508.838 m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| Limited to 1505.68 m <sup>3</sup>   |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| @ Rs. 184.19/m <sup>3</sup>         |                               |    |    | Rs. 277331 = 00 |                  |
| (20/4) Const. of embankment with    |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| material obtained from borrow pits  |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| - - lead up to 100m - - do - - do   |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| Qty = 925.862 m <sup>3</sup>        |                               |    |    | Page - 16       |                  |
| Qty = 431.09 m <sup>3</sup>         |                               |    |    | Page - 26       |                  |
| Total Qty = 1356.952 m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| Limited to 1354.08 m <sup>3</sup>   |                               |    |    |                 |                  |
| @ Rs. 147.35/m <sup>3</sup>         |                               |    |    | Rs. 199524 = 00 |                  |

Continuation

Rs. 2260896 = 00

| Particulars                                                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                  | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|------------------|------------------|
|                                                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D.               |                  |
| (21/6 & 11) Providing G.S.B. (for grading I material) - do - do    |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Qty = 471.825 m <sup>3</sup> (Page - 16)                           |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Qty = 262.50 m <sup>3</sup> (Page - 16)                            |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Qty = 186.585 m <sup>3</sup> (Page - 20)                           |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Total Qty = 920.91 m <sup>3</sup>                                  |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Limited to 919.61 m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| ② Rs. 2921.16/m <sup>3</sup>                                       |                               |    |    | Rs. 2686328 = 00 |                  |
| 22/5) Const of Subgrade & later then shoulder. - do - do           |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Qty = 1363.05 m <sup>3</sup> Page - 16                             |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Qty = 503.10 m <sup>3</sup> Page - 19                              |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Qty = 1158.33 m <sup>3</sup> (Page - 22)                           |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Total Qty = 3024.48 m <sup>3</sup>                                 |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| ③ Rs. 176.75/m <sup>3</sup>                                        |                               |    |    | Rs. 534577 = 00  |                  |
| 23/7) Providing W.B.M. (grading - 3) by mechanical means - do - do |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Qty = 59.063 m <sup>3</sup> Page - 16                              |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Qty = 368.757 m <sup>3</sup> Page - 21                             |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Total Qty = 427.82 m <sup>3</sup>                                  |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Limited to 426.09 m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| ④ Rs. 3628.73/m <sup>3</sup>                                       |                               |    |    | Rs. 1546166 = 00 |                  |
| (24/12) Providing P.C.C. (m - 30) - do - do                        |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Qty = 428.464 m <sup>3</sup> Page - 23                             |                               |    |    |                  |                  |
| Limited to 424.20 m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                               |    |    |                  |                  |

Continuation

⑤ Rs. 6711.53/m<sup>3</sup> Rs. 2847031 = 00;

Rs. 9874998 = 00

| Particulars                                                               | Details of actual measurement |    |    |                 | Contents of area   |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-----------------|--------------------|
|                                                                           | No.                           | L. | B. | D.              |                    |
| (25/8) Providing and applying prime coat with bitumen emulsion (55-g)     |                               |    |    |                 |                    |
| do                                                                        |                               | do |    |                 |                    |
| Qty = 3026.35 m <sup>2</sup>                                              |                               |    |    | Page - 27       |                    |
| @ Rs. 42.54/m <sup>2</sup>                                                |                               |    |    | Rs. 128741 = 00 |                    |
| (26/9) Providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion (Rs. 1). do |                               |    |    |                 |                    |
| Qty = 3026.35 m <sup>2</sup>                                              |                               |    |    | Page - 27       |                    |
| @ Rs. 14.41/m <sup>2</sup>                                                |                               |    |    | Rs. 43610 = 00  |                    |
| (27/10) Providing mix seal surface                                        |                               |    |    |                 |                    |
| do                                                                        |                               | do |    |                 |                    |
| Qty = 3026.35 m <sup>2</sup>                                              |                               |    |    | Page - 27       |                    |
| @ Rs. 191.32/m <sup>2</sup>                                               |                               |    |    | Rs. 579001 = 00 |                    |
| (28/17) Providing seal marking on B.T. vide T.M.B                         |                               |    |    |                 |                    |
| Qty = 159.50 m <sup>2</sup>                                               |                               |    |    | Page - 27       |                    |
| @ Rs. 735.90/m <sup>2</sup>                                               |                               |    |    | Rs. 117296 = 00 |                    |
| on c.c. pavement                                                          |                               |    |    |                 |                    |
| Qty = 141.40 m <sup>2</sup>                                               |                               |    |    | Page - 27       |                    |
| limited to 140 m <sup>2</sup>                                             |                               |    |    |                 |                    |
| @ Rs. 834.62/m <sup>2</sup>                                               |                               |    |    | Rs. 116847 = 00 |                    |
| (29/18) Providing boundary pillars - do                                   |                               |    |    |                 |                    |
| Qty = 32 no                                                               |                               |    |    | Page - 28       |                    |
| @ Rs. 464.66/each                                                         |                               |    |    | Rs. 14869 = 00  |                    |
| (30/19) Providing direction and place identification sign - do            |                               |    |    |                 |                    |
| Qty = 06 no                                                               |                               |    |    |                 |                    |
| @ Rs. 11727.59/each                                                       |                               |    |    | Rs. 70366 = 00  |                    |
| Continuation                                                              |                               |    |    |                 |                    |
|                                                                           |                               |    |    |                 | Rs. 10945728 = 00! |

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                                          | Details of actual measurement |    |             |      | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|-------------|------|------------------|
|                                                                                                      | No.                           | L. | B.          | D.   |                  |
| (31/15) Providing R.C.C. - 15/ grade                                                                 |                               |    |             |      |                  |
| km local stone - do                                                                                  |                               |    |             |      |                  |
| km stone = 03 no                                                                                     |                               |    | Page - 28   |      |                  |
| @ Rs 2239.38/each                                                                                    |                               |    | Rs 6718     | = 00 |                  |
| <del>200</del> 200mm stone = 06 no                                                                   |                               |    |             |      |                  |
| @ Rs 625.27/each                                                                                     |                               |    | Rs 3752     | = 00 |                  |
| (32/16) Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised Cautionary, mandatory and informatory signs - do |                               |    |             |      |                  |
| 600mm equilateral triangle = 06 no                                                                   |                               |    |             |      |                  |
| Vide T. M. B. Page - 28                                                                              |                               |    |             |      |                  |
| @ Rs 3408.61/each                                                                                    |                               |    | Rs 20452    | = 00 |                  |
| 600mm circular = 04 no                                                                               |                               |    |             |      |                  |
| @ Rs 4581.71/each                                                                                    |                               |    | Rs 18327    | = 00 |                  |
| 800mm x 600mm rectangular = 06 no                                                                    |                               |    |             |      |                  |
| @ Rs 6401.42/each                                                                                    |                               |    | Rs 38408    | = 00 |                  |
| 600mm x 450mm rectangular = 04 no                                                                    |                               |    |             |      |                  |
| @ Rs 4461.63/each                                                                                    |                               |    | Rs 17847    | = 00 |                  |
| (33/20) Providing and fixing Logo                                                                    |                               |    |             |      |                  |
| A MGSY Project - do                                                                                  |                               |    |             |      |                  |
| Qty = 05 no                                                                                          |                               |    | Page - 28   |      |                  |
| @ Rs 9361.78/each                                                                                    |                               |    | Rs 46809    | = 00 |                  |
|                                                                                                      |                               |    | Rs 11098041 | = 00 |                  |
| Add 12% G. S.T.                                                                                      |                               |    | Rs 1331765  | = 00 |                  |
| Add 1% L.C.                                                                                          |                               |    | Rs 110980   | = 00 |                  |
|                                                                                                      |                               |    | Rs 12540786 | = 00 |                  |

Continuation

Scanned by CamScanner